

1968 Camaro & Firebird A/C Controls (Part #'s)

Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
1	HOSE, — $\frac{3}{32}$ " I.D. x 25 Ft.	3987362	AR	9.281
	— $\frac{7}{64}$ " I.D. x 50 Ft.	3987362	AR	9.281
	— $\frac{7}{32}$ " I.D. x 57 In.	N.S.	AR	9.281
	— $\frac{5}{32}$ " I.D. x 25 Ft.	9436263	AR	9.281
2	HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Vacuum Hose	3919580	1	9.281
3	REDUCER, Carb. Vacuum Hose ($\frac{1}{4}$ " to $\frac{3}{16}$ ")	DISC.	1	9.281
4	HOSE, Vacuum Control Tank to Reducer ($\frac{1}{32}$ " I.D. x 6")	Use Key	1	9.281
5	TANK ASSEMBLY, Refrigerant Vacuum Cont.	385076	1	9.281
6	SCREW, Tank to Fender Reinf. ($\frac{1}{4}$ "-14 x $\frac{5}{8}$ ")	S.S.	AR	8.908
7	NUT, Heater Air Control Cable	381700	1	9.281
8	CABLE ASSEMBLY, Defroster Control	DISC.	1	9.779
9	SCREW, Cables to Control (#10-16 x $\frac{5}{8}$ ")	189361	AR	9.779
10	CABLE ASSEMBLY, Heater Temp. Control	3925718	1	9.281
11	CABLE ASSEMBLY, Heater Diverter Valve Control	DISC.	1	9.281
12	SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Heater Control Master	3925724	1	8.852
13	SCREW, Switch to Control (#10-24 x $\frac{3}{8}$ ") ..	Disc.	AR	8.913
14	CLIP, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing	S.S.	—	—
15	VALVE ASSEMBLY, Air Inlet Plenum	3891700	1	9.786
16	NUT, Air Inlet Valve Link	381700	2	9.789
17	WASHER, Plenum Valve Link to Valve	3961507	1	9.786
18	NUT, Vacuum Valve to Valve Housing Plate (#10-32)		AR	9.915
19	LOCKWASHER, Vacuum Valve to Valve Housing Plate (#10-Ext.)	120217	AR	8.932
20	SCREW, Valve Housing Plate to Plenum Plate (#10-16 x $\frac{1}{2}$ ")	9419303	AR	8.977
21	SPRING, Air Inlet Plenum Valve to Plate	3891706	1	9.786
22	PLUG, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Plate	S.S.	AR	
23	PLATE, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing	3891703	1	9.786
24	LINK, Air Inlet Plenum Valve	3891702	1	9.218
25	SCREW, Vacuum Valve to Link (#8-18 x $\frac{3}{8}$ ")			8.977
26	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Vacuum	1998927	1	9.281
27	CLAMP, Vacuum Control Hose	3891759	6	9.281
28	HOSE, Vacuum Control Hose Tee to Plenum ($\frac{7}{64}$ " I.D. x 6")	Use Key	1	9.281
29	SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing Plate	3891708	1	9.786
30	SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing to Plenum — Rear	N.S.	—	—

Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
31	HOUSING, Air Inlet Plenum	3891701	1	9.789
32	SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing to Plenum — Front	N.S.	—	—
33	TEE, Vacuum Control Hose	3895904	1	9.281
34	HOSE, Vacuum Control Hose Tee to Plenum ($\frac{7}{64}$ " I.D. x 6")	Use Key	1	9.281
35	GROMMET, Vacuum Control Hose	3895903	2	9.775
36	SCREW, Grommet to Dash (#10-16 x $\frac{1}{2}$ ")			8.977
37	SWITCH, Compressor Vacuum On Control	3891759	1	8.852
38	SCREW, Vacuum Valve to Control	S.S.	—	—
39	VALVE, Heater Control Vacuum	DISC.	1	9.279
40	LINK, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control	3895929	1	9.789
41	RING, Air Inlet Side Shroud Control Arm	274676	1	9.786
42	ARM, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control	3895928	1	9.789
43	DOOR ASSEMBLY, Shroud Panel Air Outlet Right and Left	7640928-29	1	9.789
44	SCREW, & WASHER ASSEMBLY, Cover to Shroud Side Panel	S.S.	—	—
45	NUT, Side Shroud Control Cover to Panel	3858749	2	9.789
46	COVER, Shroud Side Vacuum Control	N.S.	1	9.789
47	SPRING, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control	3895931	1	9.789
48	BRACKET, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control	3895927	2	9.789
49	SCREW, Bracket to Side Shroud Panel	S.S.	—	—
50	SCREW, Diaphragm Control Arm to Control (#8-18 x $\frac{3}{8}$ ")			8.977
51	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, Vacuum Air Inlet Side Shroud	1996505	1	9.789
52	HOSE, Control Hose Tee to Side Vent	Use Key	1	9.281
53	PIN, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control	3895930	1	9.786
54	CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Air Conditioner	7303112	1	8.849
55	KNOB, Heater & Air Conditioner Control....	9786795	AR	8.852
56	SCREW, Control to Inst. Panel (#10-16 x $\frac{3}{4}$)			8.977
57	SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Air Cond. Heater Control Master			8.852
58	SCREW, Switch to Control (#10-24 x $\frac{3}{8}$ ")	N.S.	—	—
59	SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Compressor Vacuum On Heater Case	3870286	1	9.275